arising out of the training, supervision, and oversight of youth, including advisory, instructional, and 
media-production guidance performed under this Contract. The coverage must include a limit of not 
less than one million dollars ($1,000,000) per claim. The policy may not contain a deductible greater 
than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) without the County’s approval. The policy must include a 
minimum one-year discovery period and must cover claims resulting from negligent supervision, 
improper instruction, failure to obtain required permissions, or other professional services described in